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ARRANGEMENT REGARDING INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN TEXTILES

Report on Status of Restrictive Measures as Requested by
the TSB in Accordance with Article 11, Paragraph 11

Pursuant to its request the Textiles Surveillance Body has received from
Korea a report on the present status of the restrictive measures maintained by
Korea. This report has been submitted in accordance with Article 11,
paragraph 11, of the Arrangement.

The TSB is circulating this notification to participating countries in the
Arrangement for their information.

COM.TEX/SB/319, paragraph 8.
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1 June 1978

Dear Mr, Wurth,

In compliance with your letter of 24 April 1978

and Article 11:11 of MFA, under instructions from my

Government I wish to inform the T.S.B. of the present

status of restrictions imposed by the Government of

the Republic of Korea on the import of textile products,
as attached herewith.

Yours sincerely,

(signed ) Chung Sup Shin
Minister

Mr. P. Wurth,
Chairman,
Textiles Surveillance Body



Product description

Cotton yarn, not put up for
retail sale

Cotton yarn put up for retail
Sale

MMF fibres(discontinuous) and
continuous filament

Waste of MMF(Continuous and
discontinuous)

56.04 Waste of MMF(discontinuous)

Yarns of MMF (discontinuous)
and woven fabrics

Carpets, tapestries, narrow
fabrics, tulle embroidery, etc.
)

Chenille yarn

Wadding and felt

Bonded fibre fabric

Nets and netting
Other articles made from yarn,
twine, cordage etc.
Textile fabrics coated with gym

Textile fabrics, impregnated or
coated
Textile fabrics or other textile
articles
Knitted or crocheted fabrics

Clothing, clothing accessories,etc.

Q.R's1/and
Automatic
licensing

Q.R's2/and

Automatic
licensing

21

Q.R's 1/and
automatic
icensing

R's

Q.R's1/

.R's1/

Q.R's1/
Q.,R's2/

Q.R's1/

Automatic
licensing

Q.R's2/and
Automatic
licensing

Automatic
licensing

Q.R's an
Automatic
licensing

2/ .Q.R's 2/and
Automatic
licensing

Automatic
licensing

Q.R's2/

Q.R's 2/

Automatic
licensing

Q.R's1/

Automatic
licensing

Q.R's1/
automatic
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All
sources

All
sources

All
sources

All
sources

All
sources

"

All

I-I I1 1 , Licenb1ng I

1/Sulbject to regulations announced separately by the Ministry of Commerce and Industry.

-2Subject to recommendations of the Ministry of Commerce and Industry.

CCCN
B.T.N

55-05

55.06

51.01
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56.03
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r»z r

-06

-

QWL"



COM.TEX/SB/335
Page 4

CCCN Type of measureapplied Country Remarks(B.T.N) Product description Former Present affected

Cotton gauze, terry towelling
and other woven fabrics of
cotton

Linoleum Prepared on a textile
base

Gloves & mittens

Stockings, knitted and other
under garments, etc.

Men's,boys',women's, etc.
outer and under garments,etc.

Handkerchiefs

Shawls, ties, collars,corsets
and gloves

made up accessories for
articles of apparel

Travelling rugs, and tarpaulins
and other articles

62.23)
Sacks and bags

Yarn of MMF (continuous)

Monofil and Strip

Yarn, Fabrics, etc. of MMF

Sheep's or lambs' wool
other Fine animal hair

and

Waste, yarns of wool

Woven fabrics of wool

Cotton waste

Prohibited
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licensing
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Automatic
lîicensing
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.

Q.R '/ |A1l
sources

Automatic
licensing

Q.R'si/ All
sources

Automaticc
licensing

Q.R'1s-/ Ail
sources

Automatic
licensing

Q.RIS 2/ Ail

sources

Automatic
licensing

s'

Q.R's!/ A'

Automatic
licensing

il
,urces

r

55.
-09

59.10

60.02

60.03
-06

61.01
-04

61.05

61.06
-10

61.11

62.01
-05
(except
62.03

51.01

51.02

5'1.03
-4

53.01
-2

53.03
-10

55. 3

L

-/Subject to regulations announced separately by the Ministry of Commerce and Industry.
2/Subject to recommendations of the Ministry of Commerce and Industry.
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